
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/25/24 at
6:31:42 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

05/30/2024
Damage reported:
moderate damage Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

6  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

16,536  Last reported odometer reading

2018 JEEP WRANGLER
RUBICON
VIN: 1C4HJXCG2JW230834
UTILITY (BLAZER, JIMMY,
SCOUT, ETC.)
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/yVO_LQpSmPDitTiwu_G0z4UHAEF-RYmfL4SJTs0fu_vlxAek9RYcG8JShQUHN90D7ESVxV4V-2H87lEggkOti2vBaloXKvypQVLB72b6CQ-BBn5PFE_DwQ3-cFUsmP-oh7SqRFkl2bhXWYLW-4IkrRkljPOLNLZLq9cswAz4voLqos9vHJ4xQ2SVQ05DwgLcvTx6KVsyN_UGO2U0MH3RVD6sUOktLUyxtIUqngsCTdQHOMldzpKgVoUpBr_M-nLShHC1mWR4SMfLgK3drA7DyrS9Go_gNZnTvylt7nrjvUQ7SpQJ0xKHxONa3ksSgMrrXnuFvXkJRsQ3OW55V2XhoCXatl5QAE-5Q0KcVSFDHtqTCOvhkprbDZIAJsNPkEHPQOcsFL6U.cfx


Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 05/30/2024.

No Issues
Reported Damage Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2018 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 10 mo. 3 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan Michigan

Estimated miles driven per year --- 1,792/yr

Last reported odometer reading 25 16,536

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/24/2018 Rochester Hills Chrysler
Jeep, Dodge
Rochester Hills, MI
248-652-9650
rochesterhillschryslerjee
p.net

4.6 / 5.0
231 Verified Reviews

7,311 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Wheel locks installed

05/24/2018 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Utica, MI

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

05/25/2018 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Utica, MI

Loan or lien reported

05/25/2018 25 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Utica, MI

Title issued or updated
First owner reported

09/18/2018 Rochester Hills Chrysler
Jeep, Dodge
Rochester Hills, MI
248-652-9650
rochesterhillschryslerjee
p.net

4.6 / 5.0
231 Verified Reviews

7,311 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

10/16/2018 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Utica, MI

Registration issued or renewed

01/16/2019 Rochester Hills Chrysler
Jeep, Dodge
Rochester Hills, MI
248-652-9650
rochesterhillschryslerjee
p.net

4.6 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Door trim panel replaced/repaired
Trim checked

-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/ARpS8UFcwqKkTGANYNfpngQIamkFTDxoo2XzNKmOxCEX6MwJHXDRXom_4s8HsnPt70zjFHPsAZRGSSSmyAMTRdhIR3KEW0kfXbntrtYhex-XjyRyDIRqiFi4bkq69iPlXgQuHdO8p-oZmKhTA4lxgnixsWZMvppRo30WXNjLCOGAHD-lV_hJyTqKwVVFzI9OSwL6dibLBR8u_RQvT__xYplG5rMt3kFYEcUIjzQLaj7_gpQqAFa-jtBGdTZGXDrtncFs4pjRAO_krl6BZ04bjv0yium4lzlxe6_hepmYqmz-pBigASFNY_yP5B31u0vW7vlAPRUscKMgBtFweK6gHfHA2QNLRzyeLT6EWDhErqmpgjozZLvIc5tSwtmX3lHkO_X2ABIozsDHyyw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/CB9beS4x1046tXnMPKO2pZ1r8Jys_gMGNe2h8v2RDX8XENGhcXuezpjkceSAMIwiN7Edg_F7AymrFU-VkolPM2BdUCWPApxzyVUFRxcLxkgL9HUw-giw0SooZDHu0kLaosURsq8ZENtiz3Fpx5ELuVz-YS6T8P9VneIkRVSHTenQwwlesMcoQQTs0uXhgdnDNUSidsCfCwrUEzrxSKfuU0CXhclGaGFoX8Ulkh1FRcXJh650Fo0YO9AYLpAIbyuaJfHby9rYm2-6tw_znS8PQt5sBt_KJNYWr9aVmoVDqIgkAV7PtHVdauVABGmdzc_xhLr25dSXBEqhmQFQbuaoLeguGhGHm008LBwCkbMA_OZfV7MR-jZ7srvzayJb5WsIBRnqe5r5bkzgx30.cfx


231 Verified Reviews
7,311 Customer

Favorites

09/30/2019 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Utica, MI

Registration issued or renewed

10/01/2019 Rochester Hills Chrysler
Jeep, Dodge
Rochester Hills, MI
248-652-9650
rochesterhillschryslerjee
p.net

4.6 / 5.0
231 Verified Reviews

7,311 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

10/19/2020 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Utica, MI

Registration issued or renewed

04/14/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

04/20/2021 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Howell, MI

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,792 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/20/2021 10,540 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Howell, MI

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

05/04/2022 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Howell, MI

Registration issued or renewed

03/28/2023 Dick Scott Motor Mall
Fowlerville, MI
517-223-3721
dickscottmotormall.net/i
ndex.htm

4.4 / 5.0
72 Verified Reviews

596 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

05/08/2023 Michigan Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-

-

-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Howell, MI

05/02/2024 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Howell, MI

Registration issued or renewed

05/30/2024 Damage Report Damage reported: moderate damage
Damage to left rear

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

07/15/2024 Fox Chevrolet Caledonia
Caledonia, MI
616-891-8104
foxchevrolet.com/

4.6 / 5.0
132 Verified Reviews

53 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/23/2024 16,536 Garage Kept Motors
Grand Rapids, MI
616-888-3230
garagekeptmotors.com/

4.9 / 5.0
12 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

08/25/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

-

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003


Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/25/24 at 6:31:42 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use


CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/25/24 6:31:42 AM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use

